118/2024

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department
Finance Complex, Muthi, Jammu/Old Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: - Accord of sanction for release of promotion arrears in favour of Shri Habibullah, I/C Senior Assistant, J&K Funds Organization.

Reference:- Finance Department's letter no. FD-Code/164/2022-02 Dated 11.06.2024.

Order no. 127 - DGF of 2024.
Dated. 31 .07.2024.

In terms of Rule 295(3) of GFR 2017 and as per the concurrence of Finance Department referred above, Sanction is hereby accorded for release of salary arrears for the period w.e.f:13.02.2012 to 31.07.2023 amounting to Rs. 1,72,065/-(One lakh seventy two thousand and sixty five only) in favour of Shri Habibullah, I/C Senior Assistant, J&K Funds Organization.

Sd/-

Director General, J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department.

No. DGF/Adm/2024-25/135118 1423-25 Dated: 31.07.2024.

Copy for information and necessary action to the:

Treasury Officer, Move Treasury Civil Secretariat, J&K.

2. Accounts Officer (Adm.), Directorate of J&K Funds Organization.

3. In-charge Website, J&K Funds Organization.

4. Master file for record.

Joint Director (Central), &K Funds Organization,

Finance Department.

1/03